1
SUMMER 2003/ No.87
First Two CRP Azipod-Driven
Hybrid Propulsion Plant
High-Speed ROPAX Ferries
Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd. (MHI) has been
awarded a contract by Shin Nihonkai Ferry Co., Ltd.
to build two large, high-speed ro/pax ferries.  Both

Address: 21-41, Dejima 2-chome, Minami-ku, Hiroshima, Japan 734-0013
Tel: +81-82-255-6626   Fax: +81-82-254-0404
E-mail: info@onishi-e.co.jp   URL: http://www.onishi-e.co.jp
*TIIS: The Technology Institution of Industrial Safety Japan
1) Abundant delivery records and
wide product variety
2) Low noise and high efficiency
3) Short lead time
Degree of protection IP65
Surface temperature max. 85°C
Temperature class T6
Explosion group IIC
CLASS TYPE OUTPUT POLE A C D L N J E F WT
kW kg
3STM4-550 5.5 750 820 862 700 8 19 12 6 359
3STM4-750 7.5 750 820 862 700 8 19 12 6 365
3STM4-750 7.5 800 870 912 700 8 19 12 6 375
Exd II CT6 3STM4-1100 11 4 900 970 1012 700 8 19 12 6 396
3STM4-1500 15 950 1020 1062 700 8 19 12 6 411
3STM4-1850 18.5 950 1020 1062 800 8 19 12 6 566
3STM4-2200 22 1000 1070 1112 800 10 19 12 6 578
kW x Pole Fan Type ABS NK TIIS*
22kW x 4P 3STM4-2200 (ø1000) Type Test C15251
18.5kW x 4P 3STM4-1850 (ø950) NO.01T605
15kW x 4P 3STM4-1500 (ø950) Type Test C15250